Legal notice

EDELRID Slovakia s. r. o.

Jánošíkova 20, Žilina 010 01 Slovakia

Tel: +421-41-5622314, +421-41-5623124, +421-41-5623990

Fax: +421-41-5252900 E-mail: info@gilmonte.eu

CEO: Ing. Soňa Lukáčová, Ing. Bronislava Rumanová, Vitus Wuhrer

Court of registration: The company is registered in the Commercial Register maintained by

the District Court of Žilina, Section: Sro, Entry no. 82792/L

VAT ID No: SK2122045816

Terms and Conditions

We have carefully prepared the contents of the EDELRID Slovakia pages. Particular value was placed on providing correct and current information. However, errors may occur on the site. Furthermore, we would like to point out that the information found on EDELRID Slovakia website is of general nature and cannot cover every individual need. We do not assume any liability for the information's topicality, correctness and completeness.

The following conditions also apply to the use of the EDELRID pages:

Copyright

The contents and structure of our website are copyrighted. All rights reserved. Information or data (text, image, graphics, sound, video, or animation files) on the EDELRID Slovakia pages may not be used in any form, even in part, without the prior written consent of EDELRID Slovakia.

Trademarks and Logos

The trademarks and logos used on the EDELRID Slovakia pages are protected (EDELRID, Red Chili, VAUDE, ABS, GILMONTE). It is prohibited to use these trademarks without the prior written permission of EDELRID Slovakia.

Hyperlinks and References to the Websites

EDELRID Slovakia does guarantee the correctness, accuracy, reliability and completeness of any information contained on linked websites and expressly disclaims any liability for errors or omissions contained therein. A hyperlink to another website is merely an aid and does not imply that EDELRID Slovakia endorses or approves the website, the information displayed therein, or the products described therein.

Online Dispute Resolution

Online dispute resolution in line with Article 14 para 1 of the DPR Regulation: The European Commission provides platform online a for dispute resolution https://ec.europa.eu/consumers/odr/main/index.cfm?event=main.home2.show&Ing=SK We always endeavor to resolve any disagreements with consumers with regard to existing contracts and obligations by mutual agreement. However, we would like to point out that we are not obliged to participate in any consumer arbitration proceedings (in line with VSBG—German Dispute Resolution Act) and do not offer consumers the participation in such proceedings. This does not affect the regulation according to Act no. 391/2015 Coll. on alternative resolution of consumer disputes.

Customer Service

Please note that inquiries about products, repair, and warranty are only accepted via our customer contact form.

Conception, Design and Technical Implementation of the Website and Online Shop:

HULMAN design studio https://www.hulman.sk/